

(On Farm)

Northern Hills Veterinary Clinic 713 Anna Street Sturgis, South Dakota 57785 Margie Jones, DVM, Cell (605) 423-6029/Home (605) 347-2281 Clinic number: (605) 347-3606

This contract for the breeding	season of 2025 is made on the	_ of	, 2025 is by and between
Northern Hills Veterinary Clinic	c, agent for the above- named stalli	on, and	······································
herein referred to as the Mare	Owner. This certifies that the mare	owner and	Northern Hills Veterinary
Clinic has engaged a breeding I	by the stallion "Casino Heist", regist	tration no.	5334407 to the
mare	, registration no		. For a Live Foal, at a fee of
\$1000.00, subject to the follow	wing conditions:		

- 1. A stallion breeding fee of \$1000.00 is payable with this contract, check is to be made out to **88 Ranch Performance Horses**. Expenses including but not limited to boarding and breeding are due at the time the mare is picked up or when pronounced 30 days in foal via ultrasound whichever is first. Invoices sent out are payable upon receipt. The mare owner may not remove the mare from breeder's possession (Northern Hills Veterinary Clinic) until all expenses have been paid in full. The mare owner shall be responsible for all fees incurred for collection of semen, insemination, boarding and reproductive or other veterinary fees. In addition, the mare owner will surrender the mare including the registration papers to the stallion owner, breeder, boarder and or veterinarian for the amount owed to any and all of the above if incurred costs are 60 days past due.
- 2. Breeder agrees to provide suitable facilities for the care and feeding at a rate of \$20.00/ day for dry or wet mares. Includes all hay and grain. PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
- 3. Breeding farm fees are: Collect Stallion -\$95.00, Inseminate Mare \$45.00 (+supplies), Ultrasound \$29.00. Medications to facilitate ovulation or induction of estrus are not included in these estimates. PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
- 4. The breeding season will be from **March 15th through July 15th**. Stallion owners / breeder can shorten or lengthen the breeding season at their discretion.
- 5. A veterinarian will be called for examination or treatment of illness or injury of the mare/foal, only after agreement from mare/foal owner. However, in the event of an emergency whereupon the owner cannot be reached, a qualified veterinarian will be called for the mare/foal without authorization of the owner. All veterinary and farrier fees will be paid by the mare owner.
- 6. Mares that are not halter broke are not accepted.
- 7. The breeder agrees to diligently try to settle mare; however, if mare fails to conceive, for any reason, mare owner will hold breeder and stallion owner blameless. The mare owner agrees to give breeder ample opportunity to settle mare. Regardless if the mare becomes in foal or not, mare owner is still responsible for associated costs that are not limited to boarding, veterinary, and booking fee.

8. This contract contains a "Live Foal Guarantee". A live foal is described as a newborn foal that stands and nurses without assistance. If a foal is born dead, there are return privileges, only if breeder is notified within 14 days of stillbirth, or abortion by written veterinary certificate.
9. It is agreed that should the mare abort or prove to be barren after leaving the breeder's premises, mare owner has the privilege to return for breeding during the breeding season from March 15th through July 15th or the following year.
10. A breeders or stallion service certificate will be issued for the foal conceived by this mating when the stallion fees and all other expenses have been paid in full.
11.Both parties agree that the stallion owner/breeder/ranch and any person associated with the stallion owner/breeder/ranch are not liable for death, sickness and/or accident including consequential damages caused to the mare and/or foal. It shall be the mare owner's responsibility to maintain medical and mortality insurance on mare and foal if desired.
12. It is further agreed that should the above-named stallion die, be sold by owner or become unfit for service, during this breeding season, that the breeding fee will be refunded, thereby canceling this entire contract: or if mare dies, becomes unfit to breed before being announced safe in foal, the breeder will accept another mare in accordance with this contract as a replacement.
13.This contract is non-assignable and non-transferrable.
14. his contract represents the entire agreement between both parties. No other agreement or promises, verbal or implied, are involved unless specifically stated in this written contract. When mare owner and breeder sign this contract, it will be binding on both parties, subject to the above terms and conditions of Meade County of the State of South Dakota.
15. As in every contract both parties enter this agreement in good faith, resulting in a live foal.
16. For us to accurately complete our stallion report you must let us know if your mare is bred or if she is open. Please let us know no later than the first of October.
17. Additional Conditions:

Please attach a copy of Mares Registration Papers

Mare Owner Signature / Date



Return After Heart Beat Confirmation

Stallion:
Mare Owner:
Mare Name:
Registration Number:
Breeding Date:
CONFIRMED IN FOAL: YES NO
Vet Signature

Please email back!
This is how you will be included on the Breeders Certificate!
henryranch@wyoming.com (subject 2025 Breeders Report)









CREDIT CARD AUTHORIZATION FORM

o Code
rge my card the following charge
tions.
Date

Please email this form, along with your breeding contract and mares registration papers to

henryranch@wyoming.com









Contact Information (To be returned with signed contract)

Mare's Name:	Registration #	
Stallion Booked To: _		
Mare's Barn Name:		
Mare Owner:		
Address:		
Home/Primary Phone	e:	
Cell/Alternate Phone:	Email:	
	Credit Card Info for Shipped Semen	
Credit Card #:		
Expiration Date:	CVV (security code on back)	
Veterinarian:		-
	re semen is to be shipped: Saturday Delivery Address:	
	QUIRED, and you MUST verify that an address which is eligible to reday DELIVERY, preferably via FedEx, is also provided.	ceive
P	Primary Phone:	
Cell/Other Phone:	Email:	



Process to breed to:

88 Ranch Performance Horse stallion Fill out a "on the farm contract" or "shipped semen contract" whichever one is needed.

Either email the contract and credit card authorization form to henryranch@wyoming.com

Send the completed contract and stud fee to the following address. Please make checks payable to 88 Ranch Performance Horses.

88 Ranch Performance Horses 1937 Ross Road Douglas, Wyoming 82633 Nicole Henry (307) 262-7714

We will forward this information on to Northern Hills Veterinary Clinic, where Casino Heist is currently standing.

All other fees, except for the stud fee, are paid directly to Northern Hills Veterinary Clinic.

On the Farm Contract

Expenses including but not limited to boarding and breeding are due at the time the mare is picked up or when pronounced 30 days in foal via ultrasound, whichever is first. The mare owner may not remove mare from breeder's possession (Northern Hills Veterinary Clinic) until all expenses have been paid in full. The mare owner shall be responsible for all fees incurred for collection of semen, insemination, boarding and reproductive or other veterinary fees.

Shipped Semen Contract

All collection of semen and shipping charges are due upon receipt and will be paid directly to Northern Hills Veterinary Clinic.

After the contract and fee is received by 88 Ranch Performance Horses contact the Northern Hills Veterinary Clinic and make arrangements directly with them, for the breeding of your mare.

Northern Hills Veterinary Clinic 713 Anna Street Sturgis, South Dakota 57785 Clinic number: (605) 347-3606

Margie Jones, DVM: Cell (605) 423-6029/Home (605) 347-2281





